GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE MEGHALAYA :: :: SHILLONG

ORDER

On the recommendation of Police Establishment Board (PEB) and in the interest of public service, the following officer and men are hereby transferred to the districts/units as shown against each:

Sl. No.	Name	Present Place of Posting	New place of posting
1	UBI Gorathy T. Sangma	EKH, DEF	WGH, DEF
2	UBI Kamal Ch. Nath	SB Orgn.	EKH, DEF
3	UBI Uttam Kr. Das	WGH, DEF	PTS
4	WPSI R. Syiemiong	Ri-Bhoi District	SB Orgn.
5	UBSI Muzzammil Ali	Infil, SWGH	Infil, Hqr, Shillong
6	WP H/C Philina Ch. Momin	NGH, DEF	EKH, DEF
7	H/C John Bruce Ch. Marak	WGH, DEF	SB Orgn.
8	H/C Binansius Syiemlieh	EJH, DEF	SB Orgn.
9	WP H/C Ester D. Sangma	WGH, DEF	EKH, DEF
10	H/C Nikseng D. Sangma	EKH, DEF	WGH, DEF
11	Foll Stanley Synrem	4 th MLP Bn	CID (as Sweeper in Dog Squad)

They should be released immediately.

Sd/-Director General of Police Meghalaya, Shillong Dated Shillong, the 22nd December, 2016.

Memo No. FM/III-32/2013/161-A Copy to:-

- The Adll. Directors General of Police (L&O) / (CID), / (Hqr/Admn) Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Inspector General of Police (TAP) / (Hqr/Admn), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Dy. Inspectors General of Police (ER), Shillong / (WR), Tura, Meghalaya for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Spl. Superintendent of Police (SB), Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police EKH, Shillong / WGH, Tura / RBD, Nongpoh / NGH, Resubelpara / EJH, Khliehriat / Infil for information and necessary action.
- The Principal Police Training School (PTS), Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Superintendent of Police (SCRB), Meghalaya, Shillong for uploading in the Meghalaya Police Website.
- 8. I/C Computer Wing / Force Branch (Monthly Force Return) file for information and necessary action.

